

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MSTPS

Mojito Pestle Black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Mojito Pestle - Black (MSTPS)

1. General Information

The Mojito Pestle - Black (MSTPS) is a high-quality kitchen tool designed for efficiently crushing and mixing ingredients to create the perfect mojito and other cocktails. Its durable construction and ergonomic design provide a comfortable user experience while ensuring optimal performance.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the pestle with care to avoid any injuries.
- Use Safety: Keep out of reach of children. This product is intended for adult use only.
- Environmental Safety: Do not expose the pestle to extreme temperatures or direct sunlight for prolonged periods to prevent warping or degradation.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaning materials to maintain the surface integrity of the pestle.
- Storage Safety: Store in a cool, dry place away from moisture to prevent mold or damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Mojito Pestle - Black
- Material: Durable food-safe material
- Weight: 270g
- Dimensions: 25.4 cm x 5.1 cm x 5.1 cm
- Color: Black
- Use: For crushing and mixing ingredients
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

To set up your Mojito Pestle for use:

1. Ensure that you have a clean and stable surface to work on.
2. If necessary, gather additional tools such as a mixing bowl or glass.
3. Place your pestle in reach of the ingredients you intend to use.
4. No additional installation is required; the pestle is ready for use.

5. Operation

1. Gather the ingredients you wish to crush, such as mint leaves, lime, and sugar.
2. Place the ingredients in a sturdy glass or mixing bowl.
3. Hold the pestle in your dominant hand and press down gently on the ingredients, twisting slightly to release their flavors and juices.
4. Continue until you achieve your desired consistency.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wash the pestle with warm soapy water after each use.
- Rinse thoroughly to remove any soap residue.
- For best results, do not use abrasive cleaners or scrubbers as they may scratch the surface.
- The pestle is dishwasher safe but it is recommended to hand wash to extend its lifespan.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the pestle is difficult to grip, ensure your hands are clean and dry.
- If you encounter any wear or damage, inspect the pestle for cracks or chips and refrain from using it if compromised.
- For issues related to cleaning or usage, refer to the Cleaning and Maintenance section.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the pestle responsibly. Check local regulations for disposal of food-safe materials and recycle whenever possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone Number: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Mojito-Stößel – Schwarz (MSTPS)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Mojito-Stößels! Dieses hochwertige Küchenwerkzeug wurde entwickelt, um das Zubereiten von Cocktails zu erleichtern. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und sachgemäße Nutzung des Produkts sicherzustellen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Nicht für Kinder geeignet: Dieses Produkt sollte von Kindern ferngehalten werden, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vorsicht bei der Handhabung: Der Stößel hat eine harte Oberfläche. Verwenden Sie ihn mit Bedacht, um Schäden an Arbeitsflächen oder anderen Gegenständen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck: Der Mojito-Stößel ist für das Zerkleinern von Kräutern und Früchten gedacht. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht für andere Lebensmittel oder als Spielzeug.
- Hygiene: Reinigen Sie den Stößel vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Farbe: Schwarz
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 25 cm x 5 cm
- Gewicht: 200 g

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie den Mojito-Stößel aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf eventuelle Beschädigungen.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie eine geeignete Oberfläche zum Zerkleinern der Zutaten haben, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
4. Bereiten Sie die benötigten Zutaten vor (z.B. Minze, Limetten).

5. Bedienung

1. Legen Sie die Zutaten in ein stabiles Glas oder eine Schale.
2. Platzieren Sie den Mojito-Stößel vertikal über die Zutaten.
3. Drücken Sie den Stößel mit gleichmäßiger Kraft nach unten und drehen Sie ihn leicht, um die Aromen freizusetzen.
4. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang, bis die gewünschte Konsistenz erreicht ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Mojito-Stößel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie das Produkt nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie den Stößel an einem trockenen Ort.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Stößel lässt sich schwer reinigen.
- Lösung: Weichen Sie den Stößel einige Minuten in warmem Seifenwasser ein, bevor Sie ihn reinigen.
- Problem: Der Stößel zeigt Abnutzungsspuren.
- Lösung: Beachten Sie die richtige Handhabung, um Abnutzung zu minimieren.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt umweltgerecht. Werfen Sie den Mojito-Stößel nicht im Hausmüll weg, sondern nutzen Sie die örtlichen Recyclingmöglichkeiten oder informieren Sie sich über die Rückgabemöglichkeiten in Ihrem Gebiet.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

Email: info@gmgastro.com
Telefon: 0800 7000 220
Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Mojito Stamper - Zwart MSTPS

1. Algemene Informatie

De Mojito Stamper - Zwart MSTPS is een essentieel keukengereedschap ontworpen voor het maken van cocktails, met name de populaire Mojito. Het biedt een gebruiksvriendelijke manier om ingrediënten zoals munt en limoen effectief te pletten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de stamper uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel: het pletten van ingrediënten voor cocktails.
- Houd de stamper buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen en scherpe randen.
- Reinig de stamper grondig voor en na elk gebruik om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen.
- Controleer de stamper regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij schade, beëindig het gebruik en vervang het product.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststof
- Kleur: Zwart
- Afmetingen: 22 cm x 6 cm
- Gewicht: 250 gram
- Geschikt voor de vaatwasmachine: Ja, bovenste rek aanbevolen

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Haal de stamper uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Zorg ervoor dat u een stevige, vlakke ondergrond heeft om de stamper op te gebruiken.
3. Plaats de ingrediënten die u wilt pletten in een geschikte beker of glas.
4. Gebruik de stamper om de ingrediënten voorzichtig te pletten. Zorg ervoor dat u voldoende kracht uitoefent zonder de glasschaal te breken.

5. Bediening

- Plaats een beperkte hoeveelheid ingrediënten in het glas om gelijkmatige druk uit te oefenen.
- Houd de stamper rechtop en druk met een gelijkmatige kracht naar beneden.
- Beweeg de stamper in een draaiende beweging voor een beter resultaat.
- Herhaal indien nodig voor het gewenste resultaat.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik, spoel de stamper af met warm water en zeep.
- Voor een grondige reiniging kan de stamper in de vaatwasmachine geplaatst worden (bovenste rek).
- Droog de stamper goed af voordat u deze opbergt.
- Bewaar de stamper op een droge plaats om vervorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Stamper werkt niet goed.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de stamper recht gepositioneerd is tijdens gebruik en dat u de juiste kracht toepast.
- Probleem: Vervuiling na reiniging.
Oplossing: Controleer of u grondig hebt schoongemaakt. Herhaal indien nodig.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product is gemaakt van kunststof en kan worden afgevoerd met het huisafval, tenzij lokale wetgeving anders voorschrijft.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het product op een milieuvriendelijke manier afvoert.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Producto: Mortero de Mojito Negro (MSTPS)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Mortero de Mojito Negro de GGM Gastro. Este producto está diseñado para facilitar la preparación de cócteles y otras mezclas. Por favor, lea cuidadosamente este manual para asegurar un uso seguro y efectivo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este mortero está destinado exclusivamente para moler y mezclar ingredientes para bebidas y alimentos. No use para otros fines.
- Superficie de Trabajo: Utilice el mortero sobre una superficie estable y plana para evitar accidentes.
- Lesiones Personales: Evite el contacto prolongado con las manos al manipular ingredientes duros. Use guantes si es necesario.
- Mantenimiento: Mantenga el mortero limpio y seco. Inspeccione regularmente para asegurarse de que no haya daños que puedan comprometer su uso.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco, fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Piedra natural
- Color: Negro
- Dimensiones: 15 cm de diámetro
- Peso: 1.2 kg
- Usos: Ideal para preparar mojitos y otros cócteles, así como para moler especias y hierbas.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Saque el mortero de la caja y retire cualquier material de embalaje.
- Coloque el mortero en una superficie plana y estable.
- Asegúrese de que el mortero esté limpio antes de su uso (vea sección 6).

5. Operación

- Coloque los ingredientes que desea moler dentro del mortero.
- Utilice el pestle (maza) para presionar y mover los ingredientes en un movimiento circular.
- Ajuste la presión dependiendo de la textura deseada. Para una mezcla más fina, continúe moliendo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, lave el mortero y el pestle con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Enjuague bien y deje secar al aire antes de guardar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El Mortero no Muele Eficazmente: Asegúrese de que los ingredientes no sean demasiado duros. Triture en porciones más pequeñas si es necesario.
- Daños en la Superficie: Revise si hay fracturas. Si el mortero tiene daños visibles, no use hasta que sea reemplazado.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto está fabricado principalmente de piedra natural. Cuando ya no se necesite, dispóngalo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos. No arroje a la basura convencional, busque puntos de reciclaje si están disponibles.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier pregunta o asistencia, no dude en contactar con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir GGM Gastro. Disfrute de su Mortero de Mojito Negro.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit pour le Pilon Mojito - Noir

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Pilon Mojito. Ce produit est conçu pour faciliter la préparation de cocktails en écrasant les ingrédients frais. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Avant d'utiliser le Pilon Mojito, veuillez prendre en compte les informations de sécurité suivantes :

- Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 12 ans. Utiliser sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
- Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces rugueuses pour prévenir les rayures.
- Ne pas utiliser pour écraser des objets durs, comme des glaçons non brisés.
- Inspectez le produit avant l'utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si des dommages sont constatés.
- Gardez le pilon et les ustensiles de cuisine hors de portée des enfants.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

Le Pilon Mojito est conçu en matériau durable pour un usage prolongé.

Données techniques :

- Couleur : Noir
- Matériau : Plastique de haute qualité
- Dimensions : 6 cm x 6 cm x 22 cm
- Poids : 200 g

4. Installation et Configuration

Aucune installation complexe n'est requise pour le Pilon Mojito. Suivez les étapes suivantes pour commencer :

1. Retirez le pilon de son emballage.
2. Lavez le pilon à l'eau chaude savonneuse et laissez sécher avant la première utilisation.
3. Placez le pilon près de votre espace de travail de manière à ce qu'il soit facilement accessible lors de la préparation des cocktails.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le Pilon Mojito :

1. Prenez les ingrédients frais (menthe, citron, sucre) et placez-les dans le récipient de votre choix.
2. Utilisez le pilon pour écraser doucement les ingrédients afin de libérer les arômes.
3. Une fois que vos ingrédients sont écrasés, ajoutez des glaçons et de l'alcool selon votre recette.
4. Mélangez bien et servez dans un verre approprié.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

Pour garantir la longévité de votre pilon :

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui peuvent endommager la surface.
- Laissez sécher à l'air libre avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes :

- Si le pilon ne fonctionne pas correctement, assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas d'ingrédients coincés dans les rainures.
- Pour les problèmes de surface, vérifiez si le nettoyage a été effectué correctement.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le Pilon Mojito avec les déchets ménagers. Informez-vous sur les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des plastiques. Recyclez si possible, ou déposez-le dans un centre de recyclage.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci encore d'avoir choisi le Pilon Mojito. Profitez de vos cocktails !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Pestello Mojito Nero (MSTPS)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Pestello Mojito Nero di GGM Gastro. Questo utensile da cucina è progettato per facilitare la preparazione di cocktail e bevande mescolate, rendendo il processo di pestaggio degli ingredienti un gioco da ragazzi.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima dell'uso per garantire la massima sicurezza.
- Tenere il pestello e gli altri utensili lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare il pestello su superfici dure per evitare danni al prodotto e alla superficie.
- Assicurarsi che il pestello sia completamente asciutto prima dell'uso per evitare scivolamenti.
- Non utilizzare il pestello per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- In caso di rottura o danni, non utilizzare il prodotto; contattare il supporto clienti per assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica di alta qualità
- Colore: Nero
- Dimensioni: 27 cm di lunghezza
- Peso: 300 g
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie
- Adatto per la preparazione di cocktail, succhi e bevande.

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per il Pestello Mojito. Prima dell'uso, seguire queste semplici indicazioni:

1. Rimuovere il pestello dalla confezione.
2. Lavare il pestello con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione.
3. Asciugare bene prima di utilizzare.

5. Funzionamento

1. Posizionare gli ingredienti da pestare (es. menta, zucchero, agrumi) in un bicchiere.
2. Usare il pestello con un movimento circolare e una leggera pressione per schiacciare e mescolare gli ingredienti.
3. Aggiungere ghiaccio e liquori secondo necessità, continuando a mescolare con il pestello.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, lavare il pestello con acqua calda e sapone o in lavastoviglie.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per evitare graffi sulla superficie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Il pestello sembra danneggiato

Soluzione: Verificare la presenza di crepe o scheggiature. In caso di danno, interrompere l'uso e contattare il supporto clienti.

Problema: Difficoltà nel pestare ingredienti duri

Soluzione: Assicurarsi di utilizzare ingredienti freschi e a temperatura ambiente; evitare ingredienti troppo rigidi.

8. Smaltimento

Il Pestello Mojito è realizzato in plastica riciclabile. Si prega di smaltire in conformità con le normative locali per il riciclaggio della plastica. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto GGM Gastro!